Illinois law.
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Section 3706.1030  Increase Premium Rates 

The applicant for a variance must state that he understands that the variance will result in increased premium rates for flood insurance up to amounts as high as $25 for $100 of insurance coverage, and that the structure is subject to increased risks to life and property. 

(Source:  Amended at 3 Ill. Reg. 29, p. 192, effective July 21, 1979) 
